## # 16.367

### **ORDER ADOPTING BUDGET**

§

8

### THE STATE OF TEXAS

#### **COUNTY OF HUNT**

WHEREAS, on this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020, the Commissioners' Court of Hunt County Texas, convened in a PUBLIC HEARING with the following members present:

Bobby W. Stovall-County Judge Eric Evans-Commissioner, Pct. #1 Randy Strait-Commissioner, Pct. #2 Phillip Martin-Commissioner, Pct. #3 Steven Harrison-Commissioner, Pct. #4

**AND WHEREAS**, the matter brought before the Court was the adoption of the 2020-2021 budget as required by Texas Local Government Code §111.008;

AND WHEREAS, after notice and hearing, the following motion was offered by Judge Stovall and seconded by Commissioner Harrison: "I move to adopt the 2020-2021 Budget for Hunt County as presented."

The tax rate for the YEAR 2019 was .508512

The calculated tax rates for the YEAR 2020 are:

Adopted	.467017
No New Revenue Rate	.467017
Voter Approval Rate	.489958
Debt	.011211

The total County debt obligation is \$9,679,910.18

# THIS BUDGET WILL RAISE MORE REVENUE FROM PROPERTY TAXES THAN LAST YEAR'S BUDGET BY AMOUNT OF \$1,074,394 WHICH IS A 3.17 PERCENT INCREASE FROM LAST YEAR'S BUDGET. THE PROPERTY TAX REVENUE TO BE RAISED FROM NEW PROPERTY ADDED TO THE TAX ROLL THIS YEAR IS \$1,074,394.

**Thereupon**, the vote being taken, the following voted for the adoption of the budget for Hunt County for Fiscal Year 2020-2021: The vote on the motion was as follows:

Commissioner Eric Evans, Precinct #1	Aye
Commissioner Randy Strait, Precinct #2	Aye
Commissioner Phillip Martin, Precinct #3	Aye
Commissioner Steven Harrison, Precinct #4	Aye
Hunt County Judge, Bobby W. Stovall	Aye

Signed this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020

Bobby Stovall, County Judge W

Eric Evans, Commissioner Pct. #1

Randy Strait, Commissioner Pct. #2

Phillip a. Martin Phillip Martin, Commissioner Pct. #3

Steven Harrison, Commissioner Pct. #4



Jennifer Vindenzweig, County Clerk

